No.

Estt-1/2018

NOTIFICATION

Date: 12 2018

Date: 9/12/2018

This is to inform that Nanaji Deshmukh Veterinary Science University has been shifted from Veterinary College Campus. South Civil Lines to the newly constructed Administrative Building. All letters/communications related to Nanaji Deshmukh Veterinary Science University Jabalpur may be addressed to the address mentioned below.

Nanaji Deshmukh Veterinary Science University Administrative Building, Livestock Farm, Adhartal Jabalpur – 482004 (M.P.)

By order of the Vice Chancellor

Registrar

Endt. No. 3638/Estt-1/2018

- The Principal Secretary to Governor Madhya Pradesh, Raj Bhavan, Labalpar, BHOPAL 1 ...
- The Director General, Indian Council of Agricultural Research (ICAR), New Delhi
- The Principal Secretary, Chief Ministers office, Mantralaya, Bhopal
- The Staff Officer, Chief Secretary, Mantralaya, Bhopal.
- The Principal Secretary, Government of Madhya Pradesh Department of Animal Husbandry, Mantralaya, Bhopal.
- The Principal Secretary, Department of Agriculture, Mantralaya, Bhopal
- The Commissioner, Agriculture Production, Mantralaya, Bhopal
- The Principal Secretary, Department of Higher Education, Government of Madhya Pradesh, Mantralaya, Bhopal
- The Personal Secretary to Minister of Animal Husbandry, Mantralaya, Bhopal
- 10. The Secretary, Government of India, Ministry of Agriculture Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairying and Fisheries Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi
- 11. The Secretary, Ministry of Human Resource Development, New Delhi
- 12. The President, Veterinary Council of India, New Delhi
- 13 The Joint Secretary, University Grant Commission, New Delhi
- 14. The Chairman, Agriculture Scientist Recruitment Board KAB-I Pusa, New Delhi
- 15. The Director, National Dairy Research Institute, Karnal (Haryaana)
- 16. The Chairman, National Dairy Development, Board Anand, Gujrat
- 17. The Director, Indian Veterinary Research Institute, Izatnagar (U.P.)
- 18. The Vice Chancellor all State Agriculture/Veterinary Universities
- The Accountant General, Madhya Pradesh, Gwalior
- The Commissioner, Jabalpur Division, Jabalpur
- The Inspector General of Police, Jabalpur
- 22. The Collector Jabalpur, District Jabalpur
- 23. All Registrar of Universities of State of Madhya Pradesh
- 24. The Chairman, Madhya Pradesh Public Service Commission, Indore
- The Principal Chief Conservator, Department of Forest, Bhopal
- The Director, Veterinary Services, Kamdhenu Bhawan, Bhopal
- The Managing Director, Madhya Pradesh State Livestock Corporation, Bhopal
- 28. The Director, Local Fund Accounts, Bhopal
- The Director, Professional Examination Board, Bhopal
- 30. All Member of the Board of Management, NDVSU. Jabalpur
- 31. The Dean Faculty, NDVSU, Jabalpur
- 32. All Directors, NDVSU, Jabalpur
- 33. All Deans, College of Veterinary Science & A.H., Jabalpur/Mhow/Rewa
- 34 incharge Dean, College of Fishery Science. Jabalpur
- The Comptroller, NDVSU, Jabalpur
- 36 The Information Public Relation Officer, NDVSU, Jabalpur
- 37. The Dean Student Welfare, NDVSU, Jabalpur
- 38. The Incharge Executive Engineer, (PWD), NDVSU, Jabalpur
- 39. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, NDVSU, Jabalpur

NOVSU, Jabalpus.